REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE

S.I. 120 of 2023

SEYCHELLES REVENUE COMMISSION ACT

(Cap 322)

Seychelles Revenue Commission (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations, 2023

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 22 of the Seychelles Revenue Commission Act, the Minister responsible for Finance makes the following regulations —

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Seychelles Revenue Commission (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations, 2023.

Amendment of the Schedule

- **2.** The Schedule to the Seychelles Revenue Commission Act is amended by inserting after item 19, the following
 - **"20.** Environment Protection (Tourism Environmental Sustainability Levy) Regulations, 2023".

MADE this 29th day of December, 2023.

NAADIR HASSAN MINISTER OF FINANCE, NATIONAL PLANNING AND TRADE